F-secure will be updated on staff computers

F-secure will be updated to version 9.11 on all staff computers.

After the installation your computer will REBOOT after two hours or you can reboot it yourself after saving your current projects.

After reboot you must wait for 5 to 10 minutes when F-secure updates itself. Email, network drives etc will not work during this process.

If your machine doesn't work after short time and reboot, contact $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left$

helpdesk https://hd.metropolia.fi or call 020 783 6969.